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DATE: 
11/22/2022 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 

Issue Paper 

Consider/ Approve the Alteration of Site for Summit View Elementary School to have 
new playground equipment erected on the Playground by the PTSA. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
01.1 Legal Status of the Board 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
Summit View Academy has requested an alteration of site for their playground. Their 
PTSA has volunteered to donate the funds to purchase and install new playground 
equipment. This work will be done under the supervision of the Kenton County School 
District's Maintenance Department. 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
None 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve the Alteration of Site for Summit View Elementary School to have new 
playground equipment erected on the Playground by the PTSA. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 

Principal/ Administrator 4,;,dent 
Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda 
Principal - Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director- if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox 
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t;) Pench~ra 
Make all P .O.s, Contracts, and Checks to: Proposal 

Bill To 

Kenton Co Schools Summit View Academy 
Alex Fangman Alex 
5006 Madison Pk 
Independence, KY 41051 

Customer Contact Customer Phone 

859-359-9600 

Penchura, L.L.C. 
889 S. Old US 23 

Brighton, Ml 48114 

Ship To 

Date 

11/17/2022 

Kenton Co Schools Summit View Academy 
Alex Fangman Alex 
5006 Madison Pk 
Independence, KY 41051 

Customer Fax Terms P.O. No. 

Net20 

Item Description , Qty Weight I Price 

Play Booster 
Freight 
Install 
EWF-B 
APS-Border12" 

PlayBooster Playground Design 7580 
Freigl1_t 
Professional Certified Installation 
Engi_ne_ered Wood Fiber - Bulle installed 
12" APS Playground Border 

Proposal good for 30 days. 
Ship Via: common carrier 
Delivery contact name and number: _____________ _ 

Subtotal 

47,935.00 
4,292.00 

11,985.00 
2,935.00 
1,760.00 

Project# 

23-078 

Rep 

TO 

Total 

47,935.00 
4,292.00 

11,985.00 
2,935.00 
1,760.00 

$68,907.00 

Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00 

Customer signature below constitutes a purchase order. 

Total $68,907.00 

Credit Card fee 01 -'% on au purchases over >llk,UUu,uu 

889 s. Old US 23, Brighto$4§~ ~{ 5% on all purchases over $2,000.00 

Office: (810) 229-6245 Fax: (810) 229-6256 Toll Free: (888) 778-7529 


